1999 MIAC Women's Softball Statistics

1999 MIAC Standings
School

Gustavus Adolphus College
Macalester College

St. Mary's University
University of St. Thomas
College of St. Benedict
Concordia Moorhead College
Bethel College

Carleton College

College of St. Catherine
Hamline University

1999 Overall Standings
School

St. Mary's University
College of St. Benedict
Macalester College
University of St. Thomas
Concordia Moorhead College
Bethel College

Hamline University
Augsburg College
Gustavus Adolphus College
St. Olaf College

Carleton College

College of St. Catherine

Team Batting
School

St. Mary's University
University of St. Thomas
Macalester College
Concordia Moorhead College
Gustavus Adolphus College
College of St. Benedict
Hamline University

Bethel College

Carleton College

College of St. Catherine

Team Fielding
School

Gustavus Adolphus College
Concordia Moorhead College
College of St. Benedict
Bethel College

Games

A DA DDA DIDNAEANAN

Games

A D DN

AB Runs

64
93
57
10
49
90
92
11
94
72

5 16

7
0 9
8
1

Put Outs

33
77
78
79

Wins Losses

2 0

2 0

2 0

4 0

3 1

3 1

0 2

0 4

0 4

0 4

Wins Losses

19 5

11 3

13 8

13 10

9 9

8 8

6 8

4 7

6 15

4 12

2 14

0 14
Hits Avg. 2B 3B
34 0.531 8 1
39 0.419 4 1
19 0.333 2 1
31 0.295 9 1
12 0.245 4 1
19 0.211 7 0
18 0.196 1 0
21 0.191 5 2
17 0.181 3 0
9 0.125 0 0

Assists Errors

19 0

34 2

32 2

29 5

PCT

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.750
0.750
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

PCT

0.792
0.786
0.591
0.565
0.500
0.444
0.429
0.308
0.286
0.250
0.125
0.000

X
A

RBI
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TB

47
45
26
45
23
26
38
30
20

Percentage

1.000
0.982
0.982
0.956


http://www.miac-online.org/

Carleton College
University of St. Thomas
St. Mary's University
Hamline University
Macalester College
College of St. Catherine

Team Pitching
School

St. Mary's University
Concordia Moorhead College
Gustavus Adolphus College
University of St. Thomas
College of St. Benedict
Macalester College

College of St. Catherine
Bethel College

Hamline University

Carleton College

Batting Average

Hits
Name

Sarah Grudnowski
Jill Pontius

Ann Cheesebrough
Avery Heidenreich
Jill Hocking

Angie Wright
Allison Haaland
Desiree Dasheur
Meridee Hunst
Jessica Matthees
Venda Porter
Jaimi Stejskal
Cristin Beach
Brook Darrah
Jennifer Meyer

RBI
Name

Avery Heidenreich
Jill Pontius

Desiree Dasheur
Jill Hocking

Angie Wright
Samantha Riley
Brook Darrah

Ann Cheesebrough
Jessica Boumeester
Mary Welle

Jenny Garin

Robin Polson
Fauna Smith
Stephanie Hickman

4 65
4 63
2 30
4 74
2 45
4 60

Games GS CG

2 2 1

4 4 4

2 2 2

4 4 3

4 4 3

2 2 2

4 4 1

4 4 3

4 4 1

4 4 2

School

University of St. Thomas
Concordia Moorhead College
University of St. Thomas
University of St. Thomas

St. Mary's University

St. Mary's University
Concordia Moorhead College
University of St. Thomas
Bethel College

University of St. Thomas
Hamline University
Macalester College
Macalester College
Macalester College

St. Mary's University

School

University of St. Thomas
Concordia Moorhead College
University of St. Thomas
St. Mary's University

St. Mary's University

St. Mary's University
Macalester College
University of St. Thomas
University of St. Thomas
College of St. Benedict

St. Mary's University
Carleton College

Carleton College

Gustavus Adolphus College

IP

10
25
12
21
26
15
20
27
24
23

44
26
11
37
29
32
ER ERA
1 0.70
3 0.84
2 117
4  1.33
5 1.35
3 1.40
11 3.85
17 4.41
23 6.71
37 11.26

w o o

15

Year

So.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
So.

SO

14

24
20

O bh U

22

Year

So.

Fr.
Sr.

So.

Jr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.

So.
So.

0.948
0.937
0.932
0.917
0.892
0.860
HBP WP
1 0
2 4
0 1
2 0
4 1
0 0
1 2
3 1
1 2
2 1
Games
4
4
4
4
2
2
4
4
3
4
4
2
2
2
2
Games
4
4
4
2
2
2
2
4
4
4
2
4
4
2

SHO
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Hits
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Ellie Roscher

Runs
Name

Jessica Boumeester
Heather Martin
Sarah Grudnowski
Desiree Dasheur
Jill Hocking
Jennifer Meyer
Jessica Matthees
Angie Wright
Allison Haaland
Cindy Frey

Jill Berthiaume
Alison Kern

Becky Hilgert
Avery Heidenreich
Jenny Garin

Walks
Name

Desiree Dasheur
Danielle Mair
Dena Bonkoski
Jessica Boumeester
Jenny Fronczak
LY Nguyen
Jessica Matthees
Alison Kern

Jill Hocking
Becky Dick

Jill Berthiaume
Mary Welle
Molly Budzien
Jenny Garin
Robyn Magalska

Doubles
Name

Patty McCabe
Samantha Riley
Angie Wright
Avery Heidenreich
Meridee Hunst
Carrie Holly
Stephanie Hickman
Allison Haaland

Jill Pontius

Kathy Braun

Mary Welle

Sheri Thonstad
Jennifer McDowell
Robyn Magalska
Amanda Schindeldecker

Gustavus Adolphus College

School

University of St. Thomas
University of St. Thomas
University of St. Thomas
University of St. Thomas

St. Mary's University

St. Mary's University
University of St. Thomas

St. Mary's University
Concordia Moorhead College
Concordia Moorhead College
St. Mary's University
College of St. Benedict
University of St. Thomas
University of St. Thomas

St. Mary's University

School

University of St. Thomas
Hamline University
Hamline University
University of St. Thomas
Macalester College
Carleton College
University of St. Thomas
College of St. Benedict
St. Mary's University
College of St. Benedict
St. Mary's University
College of St. Benedict
College of St. Benedict
St. Mary's University
College of St. Benedict

School

College of St. Benedict

St. Mary's University
St. Mary's University

University of St. Thomas
Bethel College

College of St. Benedict
Gustavus Adolphus College
Concordia Moorhead College
Concordia Moorhead College
Concordia Moorhead College
College of St. Benedict
Gustavus Adolphus College
Hamline University

College of St. Benedict
Concordia Moorhead College

Fr.

Year

Sr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
So.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
So.
Sr.

Year

Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.

Games
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Games
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Year

Fr.
So.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
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Triples
Name

Desiree Dasheur
Jill Berthiaume
Sheri Thonstad
Brook Darrah
Lindsey Porter
Laurie Bauer
Joell Werner
Holly Wilcox
Heather Roeschlein
Ellen Jensen
Nikki Dold
Elizabeth Cruz
Darcy Hamlin
Bridget Rach
Jennifer Dowzak

Home Runs
Name

Brook Darrah
Angie Wright

Cindy Frey

Holly Wilcox
Heather Roeschlein
Ellen Jensen
Elizabeth Cruz
Darcy Hamlin
Jennifer Dowzak
Bridget Rach
Rachel Breckenridge
Beth Janni

Andrea Vierling
Rosemary Wolf
Robyn Magalska

Stolen Bases
Name

Jessica Boumeester
Heather Martin
Sarah Grudnowski
Jill Berthiaume
Desiree Dasheur
Robyn Magalska
Jaimi Stejskal
Jennifer Meyer
Ann Cheesebrough
Mary Welle

LY Nguyen

Angie Busse
Danielle Mair
Dena Bonkoski
Mary Boss

Fielding Percentage

School

University of St. Thomas
St. Mary's University

Gustavus Adolphus College

Macalester College
Bethel College

Concordia Moorhead College

Bethel College

College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Benedict
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine

School

Macalester College
St. Mary's University

Concordia Moorhead College

College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Benedict

College of St. Benedict

School

University of St. Thomas
University of St. Thomas
University of St. Thomas
St. Mary's University
University of St. Thomas
College of St. Benedict
Macalester College

St. Mary's University
University of St. Thomas
College of St. Benedict
Carleton College

College of St. Benedict
Hamline University
Hamline University
Hamline University

Year

Sr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
So.

Year

Sr.
Sr.

So.
So.
So.

Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.

Fr.
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Year Games

So.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
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Games

AP DPDWODDPAPANNDAEDIDNDPDWL

Games

SBs

—
o

H R, R NNNMNMNNNNNWWWD

(2}
=)

O OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0O0OHKFHMHKEHKH H =

HRs

O OO0 000000000 K

0
(0]

H R, NOOOOOHKHEKFEF OOR OO



Name

Desiree Dasheur
Allison Haaland
Laura Espinosa
Kathy Braun
Heidi Mueller
Meghan Krause
Kyla Kelly

Sara Carlson
Laura Danielson
Becky Hilgert
Angie Minnerath
Fauna Smith
Darcy Hamlin

Ann Cheesebrough

Cassie Simpson

Wins
Name

Christine Moen
Angie Erickson
Kelly Weyandt
Jackie Chavez
Teisha Smith
Jill Hocking
Bessy Talafous
Casey Curson
Katie Thompson
Rosemary Wolf
Carson Hildreth
Marlene Kluss
Fauna Smith
Erin Gunderson
Bridget Rach

Earned Run Average

Name

Marlene Kluss
Rosemary Wolf
Christine Moen
Katie Thompson
Kelly Weyandt
Megan Ayers
Bessy Talafous
Jackie Chavez
Teisha Smith
Jill Hocking
Erin Gunderson
Michelle Rosier
Angie Erickson
Laura Stork
Carson Hildreth

Shutouts
Name

School

University of St. Thomas
Concordia Moorhead College
Carleton College

Concordia Moorhead College
Concordia Moorhead College
Gustavus Adolphus College
Bethel College

Bethel College

Concordia Moorhead College
University of St. Thomas
College of St. Benedict
Carleton College

College of St. Catherine
University of St. Thomas
Carleton College

School

Concordia Moorhead College
College of St. Benedict
University of St. Thomas
Macalester College

St. Mary's University

St. Mary's University
University of St. Thomas
University of St. Thomas
Gustavus Adolphus College
College of St. Benedict
Macalester College
Gustavus Adolphus College
Carleton College

Concordia Moorhead College
College of St. Catherine

School

Gustavus Adolphus College
College of St. Benedict
Concordia Moorhead College
Gustavus Adolphus College
University of St. Thomas
Hamline University
University of St. Thomas
Macalester College

St. Mary's University

St. Mary's University
Concordia Moorhead College
Hamline University

College of St. Benedict
College of St. Benedict
Macalester College

School

Year

Sr.
Sr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

Year

So.

Jr.
Sr.

So.

Jr.

So.

Fr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.

So.

Games
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24
23
23
11
16
16
16
11
11
15
14
1

4
13

Games
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Year

Fr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.

Put Outs
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Percentage

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Percentage

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.500
0.500
0.000
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ERA

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
1.400
1.615
1.750
1.750
2.000
3.000

IP SHO's



Casey Curson
Laura Stork
Rosemary Wolf
Kelly Weyandt
Angie Erickson
Christine Moen
Fauna Smith
Jennifer Virnig
Jennifer Dowzak
Holly Wilcox
Heather Roeschlein
Ellen Jensen
Elizabeth Cruz
Danielle Anderson
Rhonda Vesledahl

Saves
Name

Bridget Rach
Jennifer Virnig
Jennifer Dowzak
Holly Wilcox
Heather Roeschlein
Ellen Jensen
Elizabeth Cruz
Mary Welle
Danielle Anderson
Rhonda Vesledahl
Beth Janni
Andrea Vierling
Rosemary Wolf
Robyn Magalska
Patty McCabe

Strikeouts
Name

Fauna Smith
Angie Erickson
Kelly Weyandt
Erin Gunderson
Casey Curson
Bessy Talafous
Christine Moen
Meridee Hunst
Megan Ayers
Carie Mackey
Carson Hildreth
Rachel Breckenridge
Marlene Kluss
Sara Carlson
Rosemary Wolf

Innings Pitched
Name

Fauna Smith
Rachel Breckenridge

University of St. Thomas
College of St. Benedict
College of St. Benedict
University of St. Thomas
College of St. Benedict
Concordia Moorhead College
Carleton College

College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine

School

College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Benedict

College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Benedict

College of St. Benedict

College of St. Benedict

School

Carleton College

College of St. Benedict
University of St. Thomas
Concordia Moorhead College
University of St. Thomas
University of St. Thomas
Concordia Moorhead College
Bethel College

Hamline University

Hamline University
Macalester College

College of St. Catherine
Gustavus Adolphus College
Bethel College

College of St. Benedict

School

Carleton College
College of St. Catherine

Year

So.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.

Games
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Year

So.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.

2 7 1
2 7 1
1 7 1
2 8 1
2 12 1
2 12 1
4 19 1
3 0 0
3 0 0
1 0 0
3 4 0
4 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
2 0 0
IP ERA Saves
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
4 17.50 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
7 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
Games IP SO's
4 19 20
2 12 17
2 8 10
2 13 10
2 7 9
1 5 5
2 12 4
3 7 4
2 2 3
3 13 3
2 7 3
4 15 3
1 4 3
3 10 3
1 7 2
Year Games IP
So. 4 19
So. 4 15



Carie Mackey
Erin Gunderson
Angie Erickson
Christine Moen
Sara Carlson
Michelle Rosier
Kelly Weyandt
Jackie Chavez
Rosemary Wolf
Katie Thompson
Casey Curson
Meridee Hunst
Carson Hildreth

Complete Games
Name

Christine Moen
Erin Gunderson
Jackie Chavez
Laura Stork

Rachel Breckenridge

Angie Erickson
Sara Carlson
Jill Hocking
Bessy Talafous
Fauna Smith
Casey Curson
Marlene Kluss
Rosemary Wolf
Kelly Weyandt
Carson Hildreth

Hamline University
Concordia Moorhead College
College of St. Benedict
Concordia Moorhead College
Bethel College

Hamline University
University of St. Thomas
Macalester College

College of St. Benedict
Gustavus Adolphus College
University of St. Thomas
Bethel College

Macalester College

School

Concordia Moorhead College
Concordia Moorhead College
Macalester College

College of St. Benedict
College of St. Catherine
College of St. Benedict
Bethel College

St. Mary's University
University of St. Thomas
Carleton College

University of St. Thomas
Gustavus Adolphus College
College of St. Benedict
University of St. Thomas
Macalester College

So.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.

Year

So.

Fr.

So.

Fr.

So.

Jr.

Jr.

So.

Fr.

So.

So.

Fr.

Fr.

Sr.

Sr.
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Games
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IP

12
13

15
12
10
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